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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/26-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

4016.99.61) Component parts, spare parts or accessories of bicycles 
EXCLUDING: 
Assembled bicycle frames, of any material 
Seat pillars, except forged type 
Mild or hi-tensile steel frame gussets 
Assembled wire spoke wheels 

+ Disc wheels, exceeding 508mm in diameter, of fibreglass, 
carbon fibre, or carbon kevlar 

9305.29.09 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Parts of shotguns and rifles of Tariff heading 93.03 
excluding barrels 

9305. 29. 09 REQUESTED AP PROV AL 
Parts and accessories of shotguns and rifles of Tariff 
heading 93. 03 excluding barrels 

9503.41.00 Clothing, headwear and footwear of a type suitable for 
stuffed toys 

9503.90.09 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Plastic spinning tops, placemats, hats, napkins, and 
shoelace tags, all incorporated in a set 

9503 . 90. 09 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Birthday party kits comprising trayliners, party hats, 
napkins and a maximum of 2 McDonald premium i terns, al I 
incorporated in a set 

9503. 90. 09 Wooden toy pounder bench with wooden ma 11 et and four 
wooden balls 

Category of Application: Application for Approval 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Ministry of Commerce 
PO Box 1473 
WELLINGTON 

Gun City Ltd 
Cf· PO Box 1504 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Parrs NZ Souvenirs Ltd 
C/· National Customs & Travel 
Consultants Ltd 

PO Box 22329 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 

McDonalds Distribution Centre Ltd 
Cl· Consultant Agencies Ltd 
PO Box 3485 
AUCKLAND 
Tree Toys 
Cf- AB Jamieson Ltd 
PO Box 4118 
AUCKLAND 

A 

VA 
WA 
RUC 
+ 

Application for Variation of Approval 
Application for Withdrawal of Approval 
Revocation of Unused Concession 
Denotes amendment or addition 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

985879C 

980939C 

985869F 

985860B 

702268K 

985873D 

985151J 

Dated at Wellington this !Ith day of July 1991. M.J. BELGRAVE, Chief Executive. 
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