2318

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/26-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
4016.99.61)	EXCLUDING: Assembled bicycle frames, of any material Seat pillars, except forged type Mild or hi-tensile steel frame gussets Assembled wire spoke wheels	Ministry of Commerce PO Box 1473 WELLINGTON	99	985879C	VA
+	Disc wheels, exceeding 508mm in diameter, of fibreglass, carbon fibre, or carbon kevlar				
9305.29.09	CURRENT APPROVAL Parts of shotguns and rifles of Tariff heading 93.03 excluding barrels		99	980939C	VA
9305.29.09	REQUESTED APPROVAL Parts and accessories of shotguns and rifles of Tariff heading 93.03 excluding barrels	Gun City Ltd C/- PO Box 1504 CHRISTCHURCH	99	985869F	VA
9503.41.00	Clothing, headwear and footwear of a type suitable for stuffed toys	Parrs NZ Souvenirs Ltd C/- National Customs & Travel Consultants Ltd PO Box 22329 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	99	985860B	Α
9503.90.09	CURRENT APPROVAL Plastic spinning tops, placemats, hats, napkins, and shoelace tags, all incorporated in a set		99	702268K	VA
9503.90.09	REQUESTED APPROVAL Birthday party kits comprising trayliners, party hats, napkins and a maximum of 2 McDonald premium items, all incorporated in a set	McDonalds Distribution Centre Ltd C/- Consultant Agencies Ltd PO Box 3485 AUCKLAND	99	985873D	VA
9503.90.09	Wooden toy pounder bench with wooden mallet and four wooden balls	Tree Toys C/- A B Jamieson Ltd PO Box 4118 AUCKLAND	99	985151J	A
' Categor	ry of Application: A - Application for Approval VA - Application for Variation WA - Application for Withdrawal RUC - Revocation of Unused Conce + - Denotes amendment or addit	of Approval ession			